From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, August 12, 2019 4:39 PM

To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

Subject: Ladysmith Change Order - Install downgradient well nest, install/pump
extraction wells to remove diesel LNAPL

Attachments: Change Order - revision 8-11-19.pdf

Carrie.

Please see attached Change Order.
Call with questions.
Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com



% % Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

August 11,2019

Carrie Stoltz

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
107 Sutliff Avenue

Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501

Subject: Change Order:
e Abandon MW-102, PZ-100
e Install downgradient well nest (water table well, piezometer)
e Install 3 extraction wells
e Pump extraction wells with vac truck weekly for 6 weeks

Autostop (former)

119 W. 9t Street North
Ladymith, Wisconsin 54848
BRRTS No. 03-55-282548
PECFA No. 54848-1295-19
Meridian No. 05F630

Doug’s Tire (former)

811 Lake Ave W.
Ladysmith, Wisconsin 54848
BRRTS No. 03-55-000408
PECFA No. 54848-1215-11
Meridian No. 05F786

See Progress Report dated July 17, 2019 for background information. Refer to Figure 1 for reference.

Proposed Work:

Abandon MW-102, PZ-100
e MW-102

MW-102 was/is damaged by traffic. The well manway is gone and the PVC well is filled with sediment.
We could try to flush this well out and replace the manway. But it is located in a high-traffic area and

may be damaged again. There is enough analytical data indicating this is a clean well (see Table 5 of
Progress Report). Therefore, we recommend the well be abandoned.

2711 N. Elco Road * Fall Creek, WI 54742 « (715) 832-6608 * Fax (715) 832-6797



Change Order
Doug’s and Autostop - Ladysmith
Page 2

e PZ-100

There is bentonite plugging this well. It appears the well has frost-heaved and/or was damaged during
road work a few years ago. The well should be abandoned. We will attempt to tremie-grout the well and
hope to “push through™ the bentonite and abandon the well throughout its depth.

Install downgradient well nest

The extent of ground water contamination is not defined to the north. We recommend installing a well
nest north of MW- 4 in the location shown on Figure 1. The water table well would be screened from 15
—30 feet and the adjacent piezometer from 35 - 40 feet.

We would sample the new wells (2x) as part of the current monitoring program.
Install extraction wells and Pump extraction wells with vac truck to remove diesel LNAPL

Diesel LNAPL was recently measured in MW-4. The LIF survey completed in 2012 identified diesel
impacts at the smear zone in the northwest corner of the Doug’s Tire property. The DNR recommended a
remedial excavation as shown in Figure 1. The excavation was limited by the onsite building and Hwy.
27 (structural impediments).

The remaining “smear zone” impacts in that area are to be addressed with the asphalt Cap. A Cap
Maintenance Plan (asphalt) will be established for the site to limit vertical infiltration of surface water.

Although this approach is still valid, we recommend additional effort be made to remove diesel LNAPL
to the extent possible from the former remedial excavation and MW-4 area.

We recommend installing three extraction wells (4 inch diameter) in the former remedial excavation (see
Figure). The remedial excavation was backfilled with sand and diesel LNAPL may have accumulated in
the coarse backfill material. The wells would be screened from 15 — 30 feet below grade and completed
flush-grade. These extraction wells would be pumped weekly for 6 weeks using a vac truck. Monitoring
wells MW- 4 and MW-103 would also be pumped during these weekly events.

Prior to and after each pumping event, the depth to water and depth to product would be measured using
an Interface Probe and a bailer.

COST
The Cost for this work is provided in the attached Cost Estimate.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

& Gary Gilbert, P.E.— Project Engineer



LEGEND
h —— — — — PARCEL BOUNDARY
+ MONITORING WELL
° REMEDIAL WELL
e RECOVERY WELL
—_—Z——=
0 40 (ft)
approximate scale (ft)

MW-101

Ground Water Contamination
Above NR 140

Gravel Parking

F

MW-5 4

[AA (aVaW. Fall
(Vray-2019)

4 MW-102

PEDERSON AVE

ilesel |LNA

E——

MWER ¢ OMW-6

Pine Trees

M4

C} Shrub

W1

JENNERMAN SITE

WEST LAKE AVE

#MW-900 (Abandoned)

Dairy
Queen

4MW-900 (Lost/Destroyed during Construction)

.: MW-800
*
a:u ® RW3 Qﬁ HMW-1000
W-7(MW-7
*
MW-700
MW-700B
MW-700A
' MW-300 4
HMW-1100
#MW-500
- xcavation
Open Grate |
Storm Manhole
stop ﬂD Figure
Light Site Map
Autostop/Doug's Tire

Ladysmith, Rusk County, Wisconsin

'. Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 N Eleo « Road Fall Creek, W1 $4742 « (715) 8326608

Date: 8/2/19 [ Project No:

File: FJASS_LadysmithWi_2000.dwg Date: 8/219




LEGEND
—— — — —— PARCEL BOUNDARY
MONITORING WELL
REMEDIAL WELL
RECOVERY WELL

X

40 ﬂ)
approximate scale (ft)

’.

N : IR
Sl =IO T

Autostop/Doug's Tire
Ladysmith, Rusk County, Wisconsin

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 N, Elco » Road Fall Crock, WI 54742 « (715) 832-6608




Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26
July 2019 - December 2019

pliee

WISCONSIN

(DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES RR' 1 1 1a
PECFA #. 54848-1295-19/-1215-11 Vendor Name: Change Order
BRRTS #: 03-55-282548/-000408 Invoice #: Change Order U&C Total § 37,258.80
Site Name: Autostop/Dougs Invoice Date: August 2019 Variance to U&C Total § -
Site Address: Ladysmith Check #: Change Order Grand Total $ 37,258.80

TOTAL
REVITY ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT MAXHNITE - uNits 5

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES CODE COST MAX

Abandon MW-102 (28 ft), PZ0-100 (68 ft - tremie grout)(Total 96). Install downgradient well nest (water table well (30 ft) & piezometer (35-40 ft)(sample PZ (40 ft), earth drill adjacent water table well
(30 ft)). Survey. Sample new wells 2X (PVOC+Naph)(with current monitoring program). Install 3 extraction wells (4 in. - screen 15 - 30 ft)(90 ft - no sampling) in diesel LNAPL area. Pump extraction
wells with vac truck weekly for 6 weeks).

1 GW Sampling GS05 Sample Collection Well $ 74.62 48 298.48
4 Waste Disposal Consultant WDO05 Consultant Coordination Site $ 141.24 1% 141.24
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD10 GW Sample and/or Purge (development water) Drum $ 43.37 18 43.37
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD15 DRl Cuttings (F0.f: 2in. di + 80 R diin. aia. wells = Drum $ 111.39 20§ 2,227.80
estimate 20 drums)
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD17 Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation) ACTUAL COST
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD25 Primary Mob/Demob (Drill Cuttings) Site $ 316.47 18 316.47
8 Well Abandonment Consultant  WABO05 Coordination Site $ 162.86 18 162.86
8 Well Abandonment Commodity WAB40 Well Abandonment (2 inch) Ft $ 574 96 $ 551.04
10 Initial Site Survey Consultant  1S10 Subsequent Surveys (2 new wells+3 extraction wells) Well $ 113.45 58 567.25
|Water table well + three extraction wells (4x30= 120 - no sample). Piezometer (40 ft sampled). PVC = 4x30+1x40 = 160 ft. I
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - -
- F 5.56 25 139.00
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant  DRO5 0 - 25 ft bgs (piezometer) t $ $
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
- .84 15 87.60
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant  DR10 26 - 50 ft bgs (piezometer) Ft $ 5 $
13.a Drilling In Unconsolidated Sails - 0,0 iant  pR20 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 652.34 18 65234
With Soil Sampling
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
> 2 Consultant Oversight (30 ft water table well + 3 extraction
.63 120 5.60
13.b Wlthogt Soil And/Or GW Consultant  DR25 wells (3x30=80). 3x30+1x30=120) Ft $ 1 20 § 19
Sampling
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - s &
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR45 0 - 25 ft bgs (piezometer) Ft $ 17.20 25 § 430.00
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils - . 4
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR50 26 - 50 ft bgs (piezometer) Ft $ 18.93 15 § 283.95
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13.e Without Soil And/Or GW Commodity DR60 Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils (wt well + 3 ex wells) Ft $ 12.33 120 $ 1,479.60
Sampling
N " 0 - 25 ft bgs (water table well(30)+piezometer(40) + 3
14 Monitoring Well Installation Consultant  MWI05 extraction wells(30) =5x25=125) Ft $ 4.01 125 § 501.25
14 Monitoring Well Installation Consultant  MWI10 26 - 75 ft bgs (15+4x5=35) Ft $ 2.81 35 § 98.35
P . . 2 inch PVC Casing (wt (30)+pz(40)+3 ex
1
4 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI15 (3x30)=1x30+1x40+ 3x30=160 Ft $ 17.20 160 $ 2,752.00
14 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI20 Well Development Well $ 152.06 28 304.12
14 Monitoring Well Installation Commodity MWI25 Mob/Demob (For development of grout or slurry sealed wells Site $ 603.49 18 603.49
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDTO05 Drill Rig Mob/Demob Mob/Demob  § 1,059.72 18 1,059.72
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT10 Well Cover/flushmount Each $ 208.73 5% 1,043.65
" o 555 . Commodity Service Provider Per Diem (drilling and direct
Misc.
15 isc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT25 push) Person $ 209.38 6§ 1,256.28
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT41 Private Utility Locate ACTUAL COST 1 Actual
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWPOS  Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permit (DOT, City of Ladysmith Permit $ 253.50 18 253.50
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWP10 Permit Fee (copy of permit & fee receipt required) Permit Fee
31 Consultant Overnight Per Diem COPDO5  Overnight Night $ 125.09 38 375.27
Schedule Of Laborat .
33 Maxi dute Ahordiary Commodity Laboratory (see task 33 total on Lab Schedule) Lab Schedule $ 125.04
imums
36 Change Order Request CORO05 Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) Change Order $ 393.23 18 393.23
) P : ’ h .
Vaiance ump extraction wells, MW-4, MW-103 with Vac Truck 4 $  20.916.30
hours (weekly for 6 weeks)(see enclosed budget)

Variance



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #26
July 2019 - December 2019 (Interim)

TOTAL LAB CHARGES $ 125.04 TASK 33 4 $125.04 TASK 24 0% -

MATRIX  REF CODE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL MAX COST  SAMPLES TOTAL

AIR A1l Benzene SAMPLE $ 46.29 $ @
AIR A2 BETX SAMPLE $ 50.94 $ =
AIR A3 GRO SAMPLE $ 47.48 $ -
AR A4 VOC's SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ #
WATER Wi GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $ 30.07 $ -
WATER W2 PVOC SAMPLE $ 27.80 $ -
WATER W3 PVOC + 1,2 DCA SAMPLE $ 45.10 $ -
WATER w4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 31.26 4 9% 125.04
WATER W5 VOC SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ -
WATER W6 PAH SAMPLE $ I5A7 $
WATER w7 Lead SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ =
WATER W8 Cadmium SAMPLE $ 13.96 $ “
WATER W9 Hardness SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ -
WATER W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE $ 2434 $ o
WATER W11 Nitrate SAMPLE $ 11.58 $ -
WATER W12 Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE $ 20.88 $ -
WATER W13 Ammonia SAMPLE $ 17.42 $ e
WATER W14 Sulfate SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -
WATER W15 Iron SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -
WATER W16 Manganese SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ -
WATER w17 Alkalinity SAMPLE $ 10.50 $ <
WATER W18 methane SAMPLE $ 47.48 $ -
WATER w19 Phosphorous SAMPLE $ 18.60 $ -
WATER w20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE $ 181.59 $ =
WATER w21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE $ 98.31 $ - MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL
SOILS S1 GRO SAMPLE $ 25.52 $ « $ 25.52 $ -
SOILS S2 DRO SAMPLE $ 31.26 $ - $ 31.26 $ -
SOILS S3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $ 28.98 $ - $ 28.98 $
SOILS S4 PVOC SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ $ 26.60 $ =
SOILS S5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 50.94 $ - $ 50.94 $ -
SOILS S6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $ 37.10 $ - $ 37.10 $ =
SOILS S7 VvoC SAMPLE $ 74.09 $ - $ 74.09 $ =
SOILS S8 SPLP Extraction VOC only SAMPLE $ 52.13 $ - $ 52.13 $ -
SOILS S9 PAH SAMPLE $ 75:47 $ - $ BT $ -
SOILS S10 Lead SAMPLE $ 12.76 $ - $ 12.76 $ -
SOILS S11 Cadmium SAMPLE $ 15.04 $ - TASK 24 TOTAL $ .
SOILS S12 Free Liquid SAMPLE $ 11.58 $ -
SOILS S$13 Flash Point SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ -
SOILS S14 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE $ 44.02 $ -
SOILS S15 Grain Size - wet SAMPLE $ 59.05 $ -
SOILS S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE $ 13.96 $ -
SOILS S17 Permeability SAMPLE $ 42.83 $ -
SOILS S18 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE $ 20.88 $ -
SOILS S19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE $ 17.42 $ -
SOILS S20 % Organic Matter SAMPLE $ 30.07 $ -
SOILS S21 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE $ 59.05 $ -
SOILS S22 Soil Moisture Content SAMPLE $ 7.03 $ -
SOILS S23 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE $ 26.60 $ -
SOILS S24 % Total Solids SAMPLE $ 7.03 $ -
SOILS S25 Field Capacity SAMPLE $ 28.98 $ -
SOILS S26 TCLP Lead SAMPLE $ 85.65 $ -
SOILS S27 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE $ 27.80 $
SOILS S28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE $ 85.65 $
SOILS S29 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE $ 85.65 $
Viscosity + Density
LNAPL LFPSO1 Interfacial tension | (LNAPL/water [dyne/cm]) SAMPLE $ 578.17 $

Interfacial tension || (LNAPL/air [dyne/cm])
Interfacial tension |l| (water/air) [dyne/cm])

TASK 33 TOTAL $§ 125.04




Pumping of LNAPL with Vac Truck (6 events)

Autostop/Dougs
Ladysmith, Wisconsin
Meridian Nos.

Scope of Work:

Coordinate pumping of extraction wells at Doug's. Includes coordinate with tenant,
contractor. Open and close wells. Monitor and record pumping performance and totals.

Proj. Mgmt
Task Units | #Units | Cost/unit Cost
Each Event
Meridian
Travel to/from hr 3 $94.13 $282.39
Mileage mi 150 $0.50 $75.00
Prep/Deprep hr 1 $94.13 $94.13
Oversight/Open/Close Wells. Measure
LNAPL before/after.| ¢ $34.13 #i06e
Project Mgmt hr 1 $112.96 $112.96
Subtotal: $1,035.13
Contractor
Mob/Demob| event 1 $1,475.00 $1,475.00
Dispose Product/Water*| gallon 1000 $0.75 $750.00
Subtotal: $2,225.00
Total per pumping event|  $3,260.13
x 6 weeks (events)| $19,560.78
Report (PG,PE) hr 12 $112.96 $1,355.52
Total:| $20,916.30

* use 1000 gallons for budgeting. Actual likely less.




00~-TeR (ST}

%

*

il
-

Bid Form: Pump Monitoring Wells

Doug's Tire (former) (NE corner of Hwy 27 & 8)
Ladysmith, Wisconsin

Scope of Work:

Use vacuum truck to pump test wells at former gas station in Ladysmith (NE corner of Hwy 27 & 8)
There will be 16 weekly pumping events over 4 months

Each pumping event will last 4 hours or 1000 gallons (whichever is less)

Dispose of product/water mixture

Measure product in truck before dispose of water

Provide necessary piping/hose/ete for pumping

Test wells are 2-inch and 4-inch diameter at grade PVC pipes

Meridian wiill be onsite to assist/supervise each pumping event

D) [BJUSWUOIIAUY UBIPUIA

- task [ units [#Units*]| Costtunit]  Cost =
Pump test wells 4 hours or 1000 gallons (whichever isless) | event | 16 | /495" | 712 60O =
[Dispose of product/water mixture (price per gallon) M gallon 1000 J 275 b % =,
- Total Cost:| 2¢Y3sO =t
T I—— —— — =

* actual volume of fluid may be less than 1000 gallons <9
. i
Company NameT__L‘/_I/’!.!’.‘ES‘.‘%.’%.__W_/_Q‘-S—;{@/«’- wrg g’»f‘w @ .

S > Aty = S EEg——— \

Signature. A% N S

Telephone:  2£323 2%¥C </9/

Date.  RQ/S/ner9
/ /




OO0. D287 /é/

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

:,zdwxm Route to: Watershed/Wastewater [ ] W:st:MamgemanD Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Remediation/Redevelopment ] Other
fty/Project Nagc Local Grid Location of Well E el Name
veiss Te Lanrel _eg¥ s Bw |mu-o0Z
ity Liccase, Peomit oc Monitoring No. Tocal Grid Origin_ [0 (cstmated: [J ) or Well Location [ [Wis, Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
Lat, s g "Long. . ' ¢ £§._:5:=§_/(9 e
ity ID St. Planc fL N, e S PEWLIsWIBe, 261 2 00 4
————————— ioa Location of Waste/Source IodBm ﬁ d(tji’rgzm)v 1:”;[
Well [nstal y: Name and Firm
b - 1 or 8 1t ofsec TE T. 35 MR G AW [V Y e
Well Code / Location of Well Relative to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number
nce from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [J Upgradient s [] Sidegradient 54}-’)”/&16 -
© ft. | ApPly O |4 [0 Downgradienr n [ NotKnown P Migz
xective pipe, top elevation  _— _ _ _ . _ _ f MSL _— l.Cpandlock? K Yes [1 No
fr MSL — 1 X 2. Prosective cover pipe:
dl cacing, op elevaion . — — — — .« — — f—' a. Inside diameter: _ﬁ.%
T fr MSL b. Length: .oft.
sk strefbog dievttion : ¢ Material: Steel D 04
dace seal, bottomn _ . — — . fuMSLor _ _ . _ ft 85 ST Other O0 }?-‘.:-“‘:.”:5
ISCS classification of soil nesr screen: " J d. Additional protection? O Yes 82 No
P OO0 GMO ¢6CcO GwWO sw O SP K I£ yes, describe:
M scO MO MEO co O cHO . sl Bentonite O 30
ledrock OO % Concrete Bk 01
ieve analysis perfarmed? O Yes RNo Other O £
rilling method used: Rotary 050 4. Matcrial between well casing and protective pipe: -
Hollow Stem Auger &34 1 _ Bentomite & 30
a 5. Annularspace seal: & Grannlar/Chipped Bentoaite IS8 33
rilling fimid veed: W&"“:‘duoz Air 0 01 B, Lbe/gal mud weigh . . . Bentonitesand shary] 35
Drilling Mod[103  NaneAd 99 oy Lbefgal mind weight .., .. Bertociteskiay O 31
T it 7 d _____ % Bentonite ... .. Bentoaite-cement grome . 50
. DY“_RNO &_Agiﬁsvdxmca&bdftruryof&uabavc
- 5 Tremi
cscribe f. Howinstalled: — mg 3;
rarce of warer (attsch snalysis, if required): EG E. B o3
6. Bentonite seal: 2. Bentonite gramules [ 33
% b. Olf4in. (388 O12in  Bestomitechips O 32
toniteseal top _ _ . _ . _ fLL{SLor___l_Q ::. = Other O %
fand,lop  __ _ _ . _ fcMSLor_ _9 .08 ? 7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
\ -.:t* a @
Tpack. top . - ft.MSLor_.[l.?ft\'{-} B b. Yolumeadded &-70 73
= B 8. Filter pick marerizl: Manmfacturer, product neme & mesh size
cajointlop - - . - fMSLoc _ L3 2 i~ T3 “’"/ i 75
3 ol 504 2 e =7
izt b. Volums added _ S-7.S >
bomom ___._.._ fe MSLor _ 292 ft. B 9.Wellcasing: ~ Flush thresded PVC schodule 40 & 23
\;} 5] Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [ 24
rpack, bottom _ _ _ _ . _ ft MSLor_ 280 fr—~ TN Owher O B
=== 10. Sereen macerial: B
hole,bottarn - _ . _ ft MSLor_ 25 Of. =Z== e Screen type: Facux-ycm-—& 11
/Z \E Continbousslot [0 Q1
hole, dizmeter e 4 Other O 1%
- b. Mamufactorer
), well casing wdnd 2w c. Slot size: 0.2L 2in.
d. Slottzd length: 5. ot
well casing _L Pl 11, Backfill matcrial (below filter peck): Noaed3 14
"certify that the mformation on this form is truc and correct to the best of my knowledge.
T - - Fimm_
4 /3%_\' &WM:AJ, S e .
g
aplete both Forme 4400-113A sod 4400-113B sad retnt them 1o the te DNR cffice and baress. Completion of these Iz required by chs. 160, 281,
1 291,292,293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats_, and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Tn sccordence with che. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 293, and 299, Wis. Sut., failure to filo
na may result bn & fodfeitare of between $10 and $25,000, of i for up b coc yexr, ing on the program and involved. Periooelly idendfizble
oa on these forms {1 not intended 1o be wied for aay other parpose. NOTE: Ses the instructions [or more information, hchdhgwbcmﬁweocq)lewdlomdmldbc



OO. 02872 /y

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

xs of Wiscontia
pectect of Natwzal Rasourees  Rouyte t0; Watershed/Wastewater [] Waste Mansgement [ ] Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Remediation/Redevelopment_]  Other
:ilit)'/ijcctN Local Grid Locatxcmochll E‘ C]F. ell NE//OO
(owugs Huzo edieR IR 'Y . | Jp—— ¥
Nlity License, Permit or Monitoring No. LocalGndOngm (5] (mnmnwd &) o WcULocat}ou 07 |WH. Unique Well No. [DNR Well ID No.
"
Lat, Long. ______ e —
Ality ID SLlec fL N, fLE. SIG/N DszcllInquEé/— & 20 /
————————— LocauonofWuLc/Smxmc m m__J S G
Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
pcoEWch‘l, c HOE)//J IH»ofScc._i_.T 5_{N R._é_ég&’ c4/¢ 4(/\)" AB((;L.
il [ Location of Well Relative to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number 1=
tance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [J Upgradient s [] Sidegradient 5 e
mrce f. | Apply O |4 00 Downgradient _n [1 NotKnown AT = £ PG ST
Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _ . _ _ fr. MSL o~ 1. Cap and lock? - /E,Yes O No
el 2. Prosective caver pipe:
Well casing, top elevation =~ — — — —« — — fr. MSL 1. Inside diameter: _?.Qm-
Land sutface elevation - — — — . — fu MSL b. Length: -L.28
. T o Material: Steel B3 04
Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ . _ fuMSLor _ _._ ft G Y Other O 5
. USCS classificstion of soil near screen: ; d. Additional protection? O Yes 7 No
GP 0 GMO GCcO GwWO sw O SP & If yes, describe:
sSMest—sc O MO MHO cL O cH O Bentomite 00 30
Bedrock [ 3. Surface scal: it i
4 01
. Sieve amalysis perfarmed? O Yes %No Other [1 gﬁ
Drilling method nsed: Rotary DSO 4. Matcrial between well casing and protective pipes
. Hallow Stcm Auger _ Bentonite J3, 30
Other O »%' Other O 5
) ) . S. Annular space seal: a.Grannlm‘(‘mppchamnm/E\ 33
Drilling fiuid used: W;{n:'dEIO'Z Air O 01. b 1bs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonitc-sand shury (1 35
8 DOos wa\gg c. Lbs/gal mud weight .. ... Bentonite slarry O 31
. . d___%Bcnmm ...... Bentoaiecement groat . 50
e DY“%M . 20:3  Ft* votume added for sy of the above
Describe £ How installed: Tremie 0 01
Source of water (attsch analysis, if required): | Teamnptmped U g2
' Gravity & 08

6. Bentonite seal: 2. Benlonite gramules [ 33

b. O14in _B38in C12im  Beatonite chips [ 32

7.Fine sand material: Manufactorer, product name & mesh size

swsand, op  _ _ _ _ . _ ;
&5 pe - ﬁg‘é
™ Y RS
lter pack, top -——-.-ftMSLor_ QZ of: \:; ‘E-"/ b. Yolume added o 22 13
2 B 8. Filter pack marerial: Manufacturer, product neme & mesh size
reen joinr, lop ___ _ . - fe MSLor — £3 .2 \;—-—1&:/ 2 &
iz b. Volumsadded 2. Z S fid
11 bowom e __._fiMSLor_#48 On. B=gK 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 '@ 23
\:‘ 5 Fhush threaded PVC schedule 80 [0 24
ler pack, bottom _ _ _ _ . _ft MSLor _ (B DA e \ Other OO0 EE
L ] -
= 10. Sereen macerial: BE
rchole, bottom  _ _ _ _ . _ft MSLor_ 22 2 f. Z v Screentype: Factocy ll
/ \ Continoous slot [
<hole,dizmaer @ 1. Other O g&g
- b. Mamufacturer
D.wellcasing _2.10 i c. Slotsize: 0.4) Gn.
d. Slotted length: _S. o0
). well casing -y - 11. Backfill material (below filter pack): Nong B 14
Other O £

chcnify!hulhchxfmnuionmmis{onnismxcmdconcctlomcbmofmyknov\;lodgc.

ﬁ%/[%/

" >,
Eebilag e fde,

th Forms 4400-113 A and 4400-113R aad retum them to the

I

complote bo
3, 291,292,293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., mdch.NRHl
mmyrwhh-forfamofbcmswmdns

ioa on thece forms i1 not intended 16 be used for 2y otbcrpurposc. NOTE: Ses tha instructiont

ate DNR office and bareaa. Compl ubnoflhe:e iz reqoired by chs, 160, zmﬁla

In sccordence with che. 281, 289, 291292 293 , mnd 299, Wis. Suate,, failarc to
for up 1 ooc yeur, on the invotved. Persooally idendfiable
or more kx{ofmmon, incmdngwbcnmcoompldndtoﬂm should be

Wis. Adm.



